

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/SPECIAL CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 11723 of 2023

=====
RAMNATH VANSHILAL PRAJAPATI
Versus
STATE OF GUJARAT
=====

Appearance:

MR. HARDIK B KORADIYA(9955) for the Applicant(s) No. 1,2,3
for the Respondent(s) No. 2
MS MH BHATT , APP for the Respondent(s) No. 1
=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE SAMIR J. DAVE

Date : 11/09/2023

ORAL ORDER

Rule returnable on 5th December 2023. Learned APP waives service of notice of rule for and on behalf of the respondent no.1~State.

As the applicants are the relatives of the accused no.1~ husband and no specific role of the present applicants has been mentioned in the complaint, interim relief in terms of Para 6(C) of this petition stands granted qua the applicants till the returnable date.

(SAMIR J. DAVE,J)

K. S. DARJI